		1
APPLICATIO Note: If	M FOR ACRICULTURAL USE ASSESSME necessary, attach extra péges.	· \ \
Pursuant to SB 167, 1975 Statut WELLS FARGO AG CREDIT	as of Mevada, Compens 749 (1) (	
P. O. BOX 3937	- 1	
		7 /
ENGLEWOOD, COLORADO 80155 (Please print or type the name	of each owner of record or his	representative.)
hereby make application to be g		/ /
ment based upon the agricultura	l use of this land.	gricuitani mai, an assass-
(1) (We) understand that if thi	s application is approved, it w	ill be recorded and become a
public record.		~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
This agricultural land consists	of 1,200 (approximately)	d in Lincoln
County, Nevada and is described	Book 65, page 436	
	(Assessor's Roll or Pa	rcel Number(s))
Legal description, attached	1 : 1	1
/ /		
	<del></del>	
<del></del>		
	\_\	
\ \	\ \	•
(T) (No) complete that the con-	و عدد (دستالیت است شدی دستا	d she land division the served
<ol> <li>(ii) (iie) certify that the gross ing calendar year was \$2,500 or</li> </ol>	more.	I the Isna ouring the precis-
(I) (We) have owned the land size	nce May 22, 1985	
	7 7	—· dan of Massache
(I) (We) have used it for agric The agricultural use of the lan etc.) irrigated farmland and	ultural purposes since Aquisit d presently is (i.e. grazing, p	asture, cultivated, dairy,
etc.) irrigated farmland and	i pasture	
Hee the property previously ass	essed as agricultural? <u>yes</u>	If so, when?
If the land was not previously	classified as agricultural, how	is it now being prepared to
qualify for agricultural assess	ment?	
Will the projected income	on this property by \$2,500 or m	ore? Yes
(A)		
(I)(We) hereby certify that the plete to the best of (my)(our) sentative must sign. Represent	roregoing information submitte knowledge. (Each owner of reco	rd or his authorized repre-
sentative must sign. Represent. ity and under what authority.)	ative must indicate for whom he	is signing, in what capac-
/ /		
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	- Address and Thone Number	Date
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	•	
Signature of Applicant or Agent	- Address and Phone Number	Dete
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX		
Signature of Applicant or Agent	- Address and Phone Number	Pate
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX		
Signature of Applicant or Agent	- Address and Phone Number	Date
Neten I then		7/29/85
Signature of Applicant or Agent Wells Fargo Ag Credit	P. O. Box 3937	DECE
Dwayne D. Sharp	Englewood, Colorado 801	55
Assistant Vice President	(303) 740-9750	•

300K 69 PAGE 57

	,
FOR USE BY THE COUNTY ASSESSOR OR DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION	_
Date application received 8/5/85	
Date property inspected (If applicable) 4/7/8	<u> </u>
(Intel®	<u>i</u>
Date income records inspected (If applicable) 1/1/17	<u> </u>
Approved Denied 9/1/85 Wh.	<b>.</b> .
(Initia	1)
Written notice of approval or denial sent to applicant,	
(Mare) (miris	·
	7
If approved, application recorded /2/3/8 (Pate) (Initia	<u>.</u>
Department of Taxation:	
Application returned to assessor for valuation and entry on the roll	
(Date) (Initia	1)
	1)
Reasons for approval or denial and other pertinent comments:	1)
	1)
Reasons for approval or denial and other pertinent comments:	<u> </u>
Reasons for approval or denial and other pertinent comments:	<u></u>
Reasons for approval or denial and other pertinent comments:	
Reasons for approval or denial and other pertinent comments:	<u> </u>
Reasons for approval or denial and other pertinent comments:	<u> </u>
Reasons for approval or denial and other pertinent comments:	
Reasons for approval or denial and other pertinent comments:  This is a very july favor and will quify susily  Line The 125 00 men gares fleet fugice.  (Signature of Assessor of Department Employee Processing Application)	<u> </u>
Reasons for approval or denial and other pertinent comments:  This is a very forge favor and will quarte suring suring from the first or some first figure.	<u> </u>
Reasons for approval or denial and other pertinent comments:  This is a very jung favor and will quarty saving sav	
Reasons for approval or denial and other pertinent comments:  This is a very just fand and will quify saving saving for the first function of the first function of the first function of the processing Application)  Signature of Assessor of Department Employee Processing Application)	

BDDK 69 FACE 58

Situate in the County of Lincoln. State of Nevadae described as follows:

#### PARCEL I:

The Northeast Quarter (NE 1/m) of the Southwest Quarter (SH 1/m) of Section 20 and Lot Three (3) and the Southeast Quarter (SE 1/m) of the Northwest Quarter (Nn 1/m) of Section 30 in Township 1 Southe Range 69 East, McDoBoEMan Lincoln County Nevada.

### PARCEL II:

The Southwest Quarter (SM 1/4) of the Southeast Quarter (SE 1/4) of Section 34. Township 1 North. Range 69 East. M.D.B.EM.. and Lots Two (2) and Three (3) and the South Half (S 1/2) of the Northwest Quarter (NM 1/4) of Section 2. and Lots One (1) and Two (2) and the South Half (S 1/2) of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of Section 3. all in Township & South. Range 69 East. M.D.B.EM.. Lincoln County. Newada.

### PARCEL III:

The point of beginning is a steel fence post located on the Mount Diablo base line, or a point from which the South Quarter (S 1/\*) corner of Section 36. Township 1 Northe Range 68 East, bears due west 1690.75 feet. (This is marked by a Brass Cap, set in 1971 by the U.S. Coast and Gedotic survey); thence South 26-08% 393.80 feet, more or less to a steel fence post; thence So3-08E 1570.00 feet, more or less to a steel fence post; thence So5-52% 77.00 feet, more or less to a steel fence post; thence So5-08E 125.00 feet more or less to a steel fence post; thence So5-08E 125.00 feet more or less to the cheter of the Meadow Valley Flood Channel; thence Northwast along said Flood Channel to a point where it intersects the East line of Lot Four (\*) (Also west line of Lot Inree (3)) located with the Northwast Quarter (NH 1/\*) of Section 5. Township I South. Range 69East. or atea point in the center of the Flood Channel approximately 750.00 fact South of the Mount Diablo Base Line; thence North 750.00 feet. more or less to the Northwast corner of said Lot Four (\*) (located on the Mount Diablo Base Line; thence Southwast Quarter (SE 1/\*) of Section 31. Township I North. Range e9 East; thence North 1320 feet; more or less to the Northwast Curner of the Southwast Quarter (SE 1/\*) of Section 31; thence East 2040 feet. more or less to the Northwast Curner of the Southwast Quarter (SE 1/\*) of the Southwast Quarter (SM 1/\*) of the Southwast Quarter (SE 1/\*) of the Southwast Quarter (SM 1/\*) of Section 32. Township I North. Range 69 East. M.D.B.En.; thence South 1320.00 feet. more or less to the Southwast Quarter (SE 1/\*) of the Southwast Quarter (SM 1/\*) of Section 32. Township I North. Range 69 East. M.D.B.En.; thence South 1320.00 feet. more or less to the Southwast Quarter (SM 1/\*) of Section 32. Township I North. Range 69 East. M.D.B.En.; thence Southwast

PAGE 1 EXHIBIT 1

BCCK 65 PAGE 437

800K 69 PAGE 59

corner of the Southeast Quarter (55 1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (58 1/4) of Section 32; thence East 3040.00 feet, more or less along the Mount Diable Base Line to the Morthwest corner of Lot Gne (1) (located within the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of Section &. Township & South. Range of East); thance South 660.00 feet, more or less along the west line of said Lot One (1) to the Southwest corner of said Lot One (1); thence East 2040:00 feet, more or less to the Southeast corner of Lot four (4) (Located within the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of Section 3. Township 1 South. Range 69 East): thence North 600.00 feet, more or less to the Northeast corner of said Lot Four (4) (located on the Mount Diable Base Line); thence west 410.00 feet, more or less along the Mount Diablo Base Lien to the Southeast corner of the Southwest Quarter (Sw 1/4) of the Southwest Quarter the Southwest Guarter (SW 1/4) or the Southwest Guarter (SW 1/4) of Section 33. Township & North, Range of East; thence North 1320.00 feet, more or less, to the Northeast Corner of the Southwest Guarter (SW 1/4) of the Southwest Guarter (SW 1/4) of the Southwest Guarter (SW 1/4) of Section 33; thence 390.00 feet, more or less to the Northwest Corner of the Southwest Quarter (SH 1/4) of the Southeast Quarter (SE 1/4) of Section 32: Township I North: Range of East; thence North 1320,00 feet, more or less to the Mortheast corner of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SH 1/4) of Section 32; thence West 1320.00 feet, more or less to the Southeast corner of the Southwest Quarter (5x 1/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of section 32; thence North 1950-00 feet. More or less to a point in the center of the Meadow valley Flood channel (focated along the East line of the Southwest Quarter (5x 1/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of Section 32); thence westerly 1320-00 feet. More or less along said flood (hannel to a noise on the Mest Line of along said flood Channel to a point on the west Line of the Northwest Quarter (NH 1/4) of the Northwest Guarter (Nw 1/m) of said Section 32; thence Southwesterly 11:00:00 feet; more or less along said Flood Channel to the South line of the Northesst Quarter (NE 1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (ME 1/4) of Section 31. Township & Horth, Range 69 East; thence west 250-00 feet, more or less along the South line to the Southwest corner of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of Section 31; thence South 150.00 feet, more or less, to the center of the flood Channel; thence Southwesterly 1050 foet, more or less to the North line of the Northwest Quarter (NH 1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SH 1/4) of Section 31; thence west 2800.00 feet, more or less to the Northwest Corner of the Northwest Quarter (NH 1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (Sw 1/4) of Section 31 (located on the Ros-Roge Range Line, this point is a brass Cap marked 1/4 corner S-so Rose/S-31 Roge set in 1974; thence South 1320 fect, more or less to the Northwest corner of the Southwest Quarter (5w 1/w) of the Southwest

PAGE 2 EMHIDIT 1

accx 65 max 438

BOOK 69 PAGE 60

Quarter (SN 1/4) of Section 31. Township 1 North, Range of East; thence west 316.00 feet, more or less along the North line of the Southwest Quarter (SN 1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SN 1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SE 1/4) of Section 36. Township 1 South, Rhaye of East; thence S20-08M 1470.00 feet, more or less to the Point of Deginning.

Excepting therefrome the Southwest Quarter (Sh 1/4) and the Northwest Quarter (Nh 1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (St 1/4) of Section 31 and all that portion lying within the Northwest Quarter (Ad 1/4) of Section 5.

#### PARCEL IVE

The East malf (E 1/2) of the Southwest Guarter (5m 1/4) of Section 31. Township & Morths Range 69 Easts M.D.B.LM.

#### PARCEL V:

Government Lots Three (3) and Four (\*) in Section 31. Township I North. Range at East. M.D.B. (M. Excepting therefrom. the following described parcels:

A. That part of the Northwest Guarter (NW 1/4) or the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of Section 31. Township 1 . North- Kange 69 East- H.D.S.En. 1 jing North of Highway from Pioche to Ecno Cam- Dwing more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of Section 31: thence South along west line of said Section 31: 538:00 feet: more or less to the North right of way line of said Highway: thence Northeasterly along the Northerly right of way of said Highway to a point on the North line of said Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of Section 31: thence west along the North line of said Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of Section 31: 530:00 feet: more or less to the point of beginning.

8. A parcel of land within the Northwest Quarter (Ne 1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SH 1/4) of Section 31. Township 1 North, Hange of East, N.O.B.EM., described as follows:

Beginning at the west Guarter (M 1/4) corner of said Section 31, marked by a Brass Cap, thence South 89220\*30\* East along the Quarter (1/4) section line 860.79 feet to the Northwest (NM) corner of said Parcel One (1), or true point of beginning, thence continuing South 89220\*30\* East, along said Quarter (1/4) section line 208-71 feet to the Northeast (NE) corner; thence South 0939\*30\* West, 208-71 feet, to the Southeast (SE) corner; thence horth 89920\*30\* West, 208-71 feet to the Southwest (5M)

PAGE 3 EXHIBIT 1

accx 65 mes 439

Corner; thence North 0°59°50° 208.71 feet to the Northeast (NE) corner or place of Seginning.

### PARCEL VII

That part of the Northwest Quarter (NM 1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (Sm 1/4) of Section 31. Township i North. Range 49 East. M.D.B.LM.. Tying North of Highway from Pioche to Echo Dam. Deing more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northwest (NW) corner of the Southwest Quarter (SM 1/m) of Section 31: thence South along Nest line of said Section 31: 536-00 feet: more or less to the North-right of way line of said Highway: thence Northeasterly along the Northerly right of way of said Highway to a point on the North line of said Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) or Section 31: thence west along the North line of said Southwest Quarter (SW 1/m) of Section 31: 630-00 feet: more or less to the point of organing.

## PARCEL VIII

A parcel of land within the Northwest Quarter (Na 1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (Sw 1/4) of Section 31. Township 1 North: Range of East: NeDedoEM... described as follows:

Beginning at the West Quarter (# 1/4) corner of said Section 31: marked by a Brass Cape thence South 89°20°30° tast along the Quarter (1/4) section line 800.79 feet to the Northwest (hw) corner of said Parcel One (1): or true point of beginning, thence continuing South 59°20°30° East, along said Quarter (1/4) section line 208.71 feet to the Northeast (NE) corner; thence South 0°39°30° hest, 208.71 feet to the Southeast (SE) corner; thence North 89°20°30° west, 208.71 feet to the Southwest (5%) corner; thence North 0°39°30° 208.71 feet to the Northeast (NE) corner or place of beginning.

# PARCEL VIII:

The Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of the Southeast Guarter (SE 1/4) of Section 31: Township 1 North: Range of East: MaDaBaER.

Excepting from Parcels I thru VIII above any and all state and county roads that may exist on said land.

PAGE 4 EXPIBIT 1

NCK 65 ME 440

800K 69 MGE 62

84294 TO MAKES TA GROOGE GA GA Lincoln Co. Assessor 6. 1985 \_ HERWITS PAST \_\_\_\_\_ GOLDOX P. m to soon 69 ...... C# C#FC100

HECCHEN, PAGE \_57.

YURIKO SETZER

(17/2/0), Deputy

At the date hereof exceptions to coverage in addition to the printed exceptions and exclusions contained in said policy form would be as follows:

- The lien of Supplemental Vaxes, if any, assessed pursuant to the provisions of NoReS, 301,200, Statues of the State of Newsja
- The herein described real property has been placed within the boundaries of an Ayricultural or Open Space use Assessment District; and is potentially subject to deferred ::=: property taxes as disclosed by Agricultural and Open Space Lien Notice recorded August 28, 1984 in Book 61 of Official Records, page 492 through 513, Lincoln County, Nevada Records.
- Mineral rights, reservations, easements and exclusions as contained in the Patent conveying said land
- The effect of a Purchase Contract dated May 1, 1976 by end between Chester M. Oxborrow and Josephine Oxborrows Sellers, and Eldon G. Cramford, George C. Cramford, and Edra B. Cramford, Buyers; recorded May 19: 1970 in Book 17 of Official Records, page 145. Lincoln County Records.

(Affects Parcels III. Iv. W & VIII)

By Collateral Assignment of Purchase Contract dated March 10. 1982, the Buyers Interest in the above Contract was Assigned to mells Fargo Ag Credit Corporation by instrument recorded March 18, 1982 in Book 49 of Official Records, page 201, Lincoln County records.

An Addengum to said Collateral Assignment was recorded July 15: 1783 in Book >5 of Official Records: page 6>2. Lincoln County records.

A deed of trust to secure an indeptedness of Simot set out) and any other amounts payable under the terms thereof, recorded September 8, 1976 in book 18, page 235 of Official Records as Document No. (not set out)

EXIMBIT 2

65 mz 441 BCCK

69 mc 63 ROOM